

SRM TRP ENGINEERING COLLEGE Trichy - 621105



DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

Student Chapter "Indian Society of Heating, Refrigerating and Air Conditioning Engineers (ISHRAE)" Issued on: December 2021



SRM TRP ENGINEERING COLLEGE Trichy - 621105



About ISHRAE Student Chapter

The Indian Society of Heating, Refrigerating and Air Conditioning Engineers (ISHRAE), was founded in 1981 by a group of eminent HVAC&R professionals with the main objective to promote and disseminate technical knowledge in the fields of HVAC. ISHRAE today has over 28,780 HVAC&R professionals and Student-members. ISHRAE operates from over 42 Chapters and sub Chapters spread all over India, with headquarters in Delhi. The student chapter at SRMIST named as 'ISHRAE - SRMIST Student Chapter' was started in the year 2021 with a strength of around 25 student members.

Objectives of ISHRAE

- Advancement of the Arts and Sciences of Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Engineering and Related Services.
- Continuing education of members and other interested persons in the said sciences through Lectures, Workshops, Product Presentations, Publications and Expositions.
- Rendition of career guidance and financial assistance to students of the said sciences.
- Encouragement of scientific research.

Name of Sponsoring Chapter: - Madurai Chapter

Designation	Name	Contact No	Email ID:
Professor	Mr.S.Senthil Kumar	9843727825	senthilkumar.s@trp.srmtrichy.edu.in
in-charge	Mr.M.Ganesh Karthikeyan	9940827619	ganeshkarthikeyan.m@trp.srmtrichy.edu.in
President	Mr. Joel Issac Newton EP	8754448465	joel.i.newton03@gmail.com
Treasurer	Mr.Thilakbenjamin SP	9344729279	frnds.call.me. benny@gmail.com
Secretary	Mr. Thanigaivelan D	8825650996	tvelan24@gmail.com



SRM TRP ENGINEERING COLLEGE **Trichy - 621105**







Charter **ISHRAE Student Chapter**

Sponsored by ISHRAE Madurai Chapter

SRM-TRP Engineering College

An authorised Student Chapter of the

Indian Society of Beating, Refrigerating and Air Conditioning Engineers

- * This Student Chapter is established for the purpose of advancing the arts and sciences of Heating, Refrigeration, Air Conditioning and Ventilation, and the allied arts and sciences, for the benefit of the general public.
- * This Student Chapter shall be governed by the provisions of the Society's Constitution and Bye-laws, the Rules promulgated by the Board of Governors in harmony therewith, and any amendments to the foregoing.
- ★ Only Student Members of the Society in good standing shall be eligible to become and remain members of this Student chapter.
- * This Student Chapter is revocable by action of the Board of Governors taken pursuant to the Society's Bye-laws and Rules.

Granted this 08th day of December 2021

Chair Student Activities

Dr. Srithar K President ISHRAE Madurai Chapter